March 3, 1971

May 5, 1971

ALLEN, C., W.:
Resolution=Rezoning-from.Agri=

AMEND THE 89.10 FUND BUDGET:
Resolution-To_Amend_the_89.10 _

cultural District to Rural Resi-

Fund Budget as Follows:

dential District a Tract of
Land_Being_a_Part of the NwW 1/4

1= —Increase-ESEA Title-1

$433,011.00

of Section 16, Township 1, Range

Increase ESEA Title II

2—Wir—of~the-Basis-Lines—Ocoee
District.

40,201:94
$473,212.94

AUDIT FOR HAMILTON COUNTY, ERLANGER
BORK_HOSPITAL_& _COUNTY_ NURSING_HOME

1

AMEND_THE._SCHOOL _.FUND_BUDGET: _

Motion-To Accept the Proposal of

Resolution-To Amend the School

Arthur—Andersen-&—Company-to-do
the Audit for Hamilton County,

Fund'Budget as—Followss
Increase Head Start

Erlanger Hospital, William L.
Bork-Memori.al-Hospital-&-the

- $186,476.00
Increase-Y-;0.P;

Hamilton County Nursing Home.

$ 4,832.00

- ot

for Charles I. williams.
' June 2, 1971 . .

{-AMENDING-COUNTY-GENERAL~FUND -BUDGET

1970 R. P. Scott Construction
Company.- :

Resolution-To* Amend: the County

AMEND COUNTY GENERAL FUND BUDGET:

General Fund Budget by Adding

Resolution=To -Amend—the-Countyj -

(Breakdown—of amoufit for &ach §191,308.00 -  |211
(audit.) May 19, 1971 ' -
March 17, 1971 AMEND COUNTY GENERAL FUND:
- e meem s -~-AMENDING-COUNTY—-GENERAI, -FUND--BUDGET Resolution=To-Amend-County———1]—
) l Resolution-To Amend County Gen- General Fund by Z Addlng the
ST eral Fund Budget by Adding the Following: Miscellaneous Ap-
- Following: Miscellaneous_Appro- propriations-in-the.Amount-of—|— —
‘ priation in the Amount of $170.] $705.30 Representing Legacy
- o Unclaimed~Check-Voided—June~207| 1219”7

£ —— it e | S Ao i

General Fund Budget by Adding
the-Following:_Miscellaneous

or Deducting the Following:

Appropriation in the Amount of

Project Federal $6,700.00

$1247.007 Tax Refund.
April 21, 1971

Deduct=Health Dept.-County Wid
Family_Planning_ Federal

Add-Health-Dept.OImmunization -|-

ACQINTS & BUDGETS CHECK SIGNING . (41.00)
MACHINE: . $6;659700—(242-
Resolution-~Accepting the Pro- AUSTIN MOTORS, INC.:
" B posal of the Burroughs Corpora- Resolution-Accepting Bid of
_ tion.for. a_Check_-Signing_Machine Austin-Motors ,—Inc.—for—two-———1— -
in the Amount of $2,112.75. new 1971 Model Plymouth Auto-
e AMENDING ~COUNTY GENERAL-FUND—BUDGET} mobiles Tess Two Trade—ins |~
B--. Resolution-To Amend the County for_the_Assessor_of_Property. | ..
, l General Fund Budget by Adding t in the Amount of $4801.22. 243
: Following:—Miscellaneous-Appro AUDITOR™RESIGNS ™ (HARRY G: CARPENTER):

ations in the Amount of $6.90.

April 7, 1971

AMERICAN_HOME _BUILDERS,_INC.:

Council 'that on June 1, 1971,

Resolution-Rezoning from Agri-

Judge_Frostnotified. the_County|

Mrs—Harry-GiCarpenter;—County—{
Auditor, tendered his resigna-|

culturdal~District—to~Urban
Residential District a Tract

tion, to be effective June 15,
1971 :

of Land Being the NW 91" of

Lots,_-3,4,5-&-All_of_lLots.26-&

June 16, 1971

27 of Chattanooga Garden Farms.

MR._NOBLES' OFFICES:

AIRTCONDITIONERS FOR MRS. "HIXSON & |

Fund Budget by Adding the

Resolution-Accepting Bid of

Following: -
Operation of Plant $48,600. 00

Ownbey -Sheet—Metal—-Co+—for-two
Air Conditioners to be Install-

School Lunch Program

ed in the Amount of $5675.00.
One-5=Ton-Unit_-for-Mrs.-Hixson.!

Capital Outlay 49,000.00

Office in the Amount of $2275.00

Instruction

AMENDINT‘THE'SCHOOL‘FUND‘BUDGET?‘“”
Resolution-To Amend the_School|

50,000.00.}

——-225,000:00°}

and~oné 7%=Ton Unit for Mr-

Nobless Office, in_the Amount _
of $3400.00.

AMENDING PIKE FUND BUDGET:

Resolution-To-Amend -the-Pike-
Fund Budget by Adding

May-5-—1971

AMENDING COUNTY GENERAL FUND BUDGET

|- ADJOURNED. MEETING: - —_—

Resolution-To Amend County Gen-—

$60,000.00. gune 28, 1971

A

Motion-the Meeting was adjourn-

eral _Fund_Budget.-by-Adding_the
Following:

eduntil—June 285 1971, at
- 9:00_A._ M., at which time_the

Misceallaneocus Appropriations
in_the_Amount_of $705.84

i et 3 W e

County Council will reconvene

Unclaimed Funds of Elizabeth

for-general-purposes;~— —----
AQPPTING BUDGET FOR YEAR 1971-72:

'Corry‘Zinderstein‘“352'92““

Corry Farron 352 92

{—AMENDING-COUNTY-GENERAL-FUND -BUDGET}:

Resolution-To Amend the County
" 'General Fund Budget by Adding ~
— . .. the Following: ..Miscellaneous. .
Appropriations in the Amount of

|7 $1,188750;" Unclaimed Funds of ~ |~

George M. Dyar.
ACCOUNTS & BUDGETS:

e n e e — it o e e e [P

Unencumbered Balances.

Resolutlon-Adoptlng Budget

72 for Hamilton County, and
Fixing™ the Tax Levy for the ~

.. - ._Year 1971 for Hamilton_County, .

Tennessee.
‘July-7,-1971 - - -
AGPRO, INC. :

Resolution-Authorize-Transfer-of —- I ——Tract-of Land Locatéed on the

& Light Industrial District a

___North_side of_East Crabtree .

Rd., Across the sSt. from Dall
s Bay<A1rport e

"Resolution-Rezoning from Agri-
} ————. cultural. District.to-Wholesale

269

{—~-~ —-Covering..the-Fiscal-Year 19714 -

a S

277

PRSP | T




July 7, 1971 (Continued)

September 1, 1971

Motion-That_the_salary.of_ the

ASSESSOR OF PROPERTY SALARY INCREASE:

AMENDING SCHOOL PUND BUDGET: |
Resolution-To.A.mend.the_School

Assessor of Property be increag-

Fund Budget by Adding the

ed~by-$27400700-per—year;—pur-

Following:

Tenn., in the Amount of $500.0

Motion-That Attorney Leon Davil

TATTORNEY ~(COUNTY)™ LEON DAVIS DISCHARGED:

0.

A suant &£p Section 67-311% of the P.I.P. Program __$31,938.00 329
Code of Tennessee. In dis- ;
— cussion,—it-was-noted-that—the ADJOURNED TO SEPT. 15, 1971:::
said $2,400.00 was in addition Regular Meeting adjourned. It
. to the salary of $187,900,00 set ! helngfnotgd_thét_the_geptember
__‘ by_Statute._ 281 %53hv3¢et}pg wlll begin at v
August4, 1971. 107007AT M. for the purpose of
AUSTIN,—MICHAEL~A~: holding necessary hearing_on _
Resolution-Rezoning from Agri~ changed in zoning regulations. 330 |
cultural District to Local, Bus- September—157—1971—(10:00-A;M:Meefing)—— g —
iness_District_a_Tract-of_Land AMENDMENTS TO ZONING 'REGULATIONS:
Located at the SW Intersection Motion-Adopting 10 Amendments
of~Gadd"Road & Highwy 1537 Being to-Zoning—Regulations. 332
175' West of Highway 153. 291 AMENDMENT #3 REFERRED BACK TO PLANNING
B ARLINGTON PLACE: - COMMISSION: ,
Resolution-authority-to-Accept Motion-That Amendment No. 3 L}sted Abpve _
Offer of Clarence Quarterman & be referred bacKk to the Planning
wif&, Frances Quarterman to pux-— Commissions 332 -
. chase_Lot_17, _Bl._ 13, Ward_ 19, Sept. 15, 1971 (2:00 P.M.)
Arlington P]_ace, Reeves Tax No.  AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF APPROPRIATIQN
e l78=25=167-as*shown-in*Piat*Bk. FOR-TEAM-EVALUATION~CENTER: —
4; P. 2, in.thg Register's Resoltuion-Authorizing Payment
Office of Hamilton County, 299 of the Appropriation Heretofore
| Tenn.—in-the-Amount-o0f-$300-.00 Made_to_the_Team_Evaluation ——
ARLINGTON PLAN: Center, Inc., for the Fiscal
Resolutlon-Authorlty to Accept Year—1971=727"to~the Depti—of
e — Offer._of.Ron_A._Murphy.& wife, Public Welfare, State of Tenn.,
_Kage Murphy to Purchasé Lot 4, in Order to-Match Certain Fed-
- Block 2, Ward 197 Arlington eral-Funds-Available-for-Evalu _—
Plan, Reeves Tax #172-3-4, as ation and Diagnostic Services. | 380
_sﬂbwn in Plat Bk. 4, P. 5, in T AMENDED "RESOLUTION-PERMITS & POSTING
- ~the-Registerts-0ffice-of-Hami-l OF BONDS:
ton County, Tennessee in the Resolution-To Amend the Resolu-
- Amount of $61.00. 399 tion~Passed-on—Augs—47—1971;—t
N ARNOLD, LEONARD DEFOREST & VIRGINIA Require Permits & Posting of
ARMSTRONG ARNOLD, & L. D. ARNOLD: _Bonds Through the County Engi-
it Resolution-Authority-to-Accept] eerls. Offlce.by.all.Personq
Offer of Leonard Deforest Firms or Corporations Prior
T Arnold & wife, virginia Apmstrong to any ExCavations Béing Made& - ._'
— Arnold,_&_L._D.Arnold,_Trusted, in_a_County Road: To Provide L
to Purchase Lot 77, Ward 13, Specifications & Regulations
T Ruoff*s—addition,;, Ré&ves Tax for—-Repairs:—To~Provide—for >
#142-12-1, as shown in Plat 303 Forfelture of Bond: and to Pro-
Book 6, P. 57, in the Regis- vide for Proper Safeguards for
terts-0ffice-of-Hami-lton-Co. the-Public. 385

S,

'«w-~—Attorneys,—be dlscharged from-

one of the assistant County

this p051t10n, and be paid twg

© mams o ——— e

weeks severance salary.
~ATTORNEY_(OOUNTY)_WARD CRUTCHFIELD.
EMPLOYED:

309

i

employed as_an as51stant Count

Attorney to replace Leon Davig

Motion=That-Ward-Crutchfield h

~——at-a-salary-of-$65900:00-per
year.

309

Motion=Authorizing _the _County

1~ vertisement~made~giving noticg

AMENDMENTS TO COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS:

Manager to have the proper ad-

of said proposed amendments,

: of- -~ <~ struction- ofwﬂTrust

as is required by law.
August-18;-—1971-

310

AUDITOR FOR COUNTY EMPLOYED-MR.

“DONALD EUGENE DOWNEY:

Eugene Downey as County Audi-
— .per. year..

ALCOHOLIC REHABILITATION CAR:
-Resolution-Accepting Bid of |

Forrest Cate Ford, Inc. for

“oné New- 1971 Model—4 Door—~

Sedan_for_the Alcoholic Re- _

habilitation Officer in the

——amount -of-$3098 37~
September 1, 1971

TAFCO” CONSTRUCTION "COMPANY: —~~ — 7

v -

AFCO- Constructlon Co. for Con

at the Silverd rkhouse
~in the sum of $l4 400.00.

~—Motion-To-employ-Mr.-Donald—-}

“t6Y;,"at” a salary of $14,000.00
-313__

_Resolution-Accepting Bid .of._|.

Shackh-




October 7, 1970

November 4, 1970

BIR®*POLLUTION:
Resolution-To Amend a Regqulation

ATLAS CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES-

Entitled: "A Regulation for air

Atlas Chemlcal Industrles for

Conservation—and-the-Preventions
Abatement and Control of Air

Condltlonal Permit .to construct

Pollution: Creating an Air Pol-

and-operate—avmlx1ng~and~pack—
Jaglnq_plant (mixture of ammon-

lution-Control-Authority-and.

Prescribing Its Powers and Duties;

.ium nitrate and diesel fuel oil

a-low-grade-explosive)—on-their

and Establishing standards,

. roperty in Ooltewah. 30
‘ Rules and Regulations for the AME&%IN%TGﬁgERAE‘FUND’BUDGET: —
Abatement and Control of Air ,
, ) N s Resolution-To Amend the Generall
- - Pollution—and-Providing-Penal- - R " = i
l_ ties for Vioiations Thereof." 1 Cou::’t.:y ?‘und Bnget by Adc.'hnc_.;:
B *| ABPROVAL OF STANDARDS FOR POLICE & Miscellaneous—Appropriation-|—=— | =
DEPUTY-SHERIFFS: ' — - $80.75 34|
Resolution-Standards for Selectilon . Decembgr 2, 1970
and-Training—of-pPolice Officers AMENDING-GEEERAL_.EUND,-,.BUDGET;(.COR.A -
and Deputy Sheriffs in_ accordande LEE RAINES) {
with Chapter 575, Public Acts of RES01UtioN=Tc Amend " the™ County
— 1970 1 ngerq} Fund Budget by Adding: | | |
ALLISON MOTOR & EQUIPMENT COMPANY: Miscellaneous Appropriation. | 68
T “Resolution-Accepting Bid of ALSOBROOK, CHARGES "LT{ o
Allison.Motor_&-Equipment_Co Resolutlon-Authorlty,to Accept | . ___ | ..
for (3) 1971 GMC % ton Pick-up Offer of H. Dean Gross, Charles
Trucks for the Highway & Mainteées A~ Lee7 Charles-Li—Alsobrook &= |
nance Departments in the Amount Danny J. Rowland to Purchase | |
of $7296.00. 4 Lot 12, Block 40, Ward 12, van
ARLINGTON_PLAN: nemansASuhd1v151on 70—
Resolution-Authority to Accept December 16, 1970
l Offer—of A, J. Hamler and wife&, AMEND "RESOLUTION "DATED AUG. 5,1970% -
I Daisey L. Hamler to Purchase Lot Resolution-To aAmend Resolution | _ __{ _
13, Bl. 2, ward 19, Arlington Dated August 5, 1970: Decrease
_— -Plan;—Reeves-Tax-#172-3-10A; -Federal-Programs~Summer- Camping{
.as Shown in Plat Bk. 4, P. 2-5, Program $4,200,.00 in School
in the Register's oOffice of _Fund.  Increase Federal Program}
Hamilton.County, Tenn.—in-_the _Summer.Camping. Program-$4,200.00 ——i -
Amount of $165.00. 11 in 89-10 Fund. 80
“Resolution=Authority to Accept -ALLEN;~WELLIS=TAX~EXEMPTION:
— |.___Offer of A. J. Hamler and wife,| | | - Resolution-Authority to Grant |  _
Daisey L. Hamler to Purchase Twenty-five Thousand Dollars
- Lot—1l-,-Bl~—2,~Ward -19,—Arling- ($25,000..00)—Maximum-Exemption-j—— } -
_ ton Plan, Reeves Tax #172-3-10, from Taxes on the Property of
“l' as shown in Plat Bk. 4, P. 2-5, Willis Allen in Ac¢cordance with -
- in_the Register's.Office_of Tenn._Code Annotated 67-509__ __ |_
- Hamilton County, Tenn. in the with Amendments Adding Exemptions
Amount~of~$1107007 12 to—Disabled-Veterans: -84-1{-
_October 21, 1970 L January 6, 1971 | = _
AMENDING ZONING REGULATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL COUNTY ATTORNEY:
-— DAY—-CARE~CENTERS~&-HOMES s Resolution-(No-Heading) ~-To —
Resolution-A Resolution Amending ‘employ an additional County
the Hamilton County Zoning Regurf Attorney-for sheriff's Office. |97 |
lations. to.PermitiDay.Care_Centers.__| ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY (WALTER_LUSK).:|l. _.
and Day Care Homes Under Certain Motion-That Mr. Walter Lusk,
conditions in~ResidentialZones| 18 zttorney;—be~employed-as~an
AMENDING SCHOOL FUND BUDGET: Assistant County Attorney, at
To Amend the School Fund Budget a retainer of $10,000.00 a
- by-Adding-the-Following:: year-to -defend-the-Sheriff-and-| -~
Instruction $126,000.00 any deputies against law suits
- Attendancé Service  1,000.00 filed™in cases pértaining to the — |~
—_ Capital_outlay .190,000.00__ pexformance of their duties,.__ |
$317,000.00 20 etc. in keep ing with Resclutiopn
‘”’ AMENDING GENERAL~FUND~BUDGET?: set- out—abovetr—— —=— - ~— 98
= Resolution-To amend the County ' January 20, 1971
l General Fund Budget by Adding APPLICATION FOR JALL FUNDS:
— 8 or—Deducting-the-Following: Resolution-A_Resolution_Auth= -
Add-Health Department-TB Project orizing the County.Judge of
'$1057376.00 Hamilton-County-to-Make~Appli="| —~
Add=-Health_Department-Immunication cation for Funds for Planning &
Project-Federal 8,764.00 the Construction of a County
Deduct-Health—Department= Jail-to-the-Tennessee -Law-En- —| — -
- County-wide Family Planning- 21 forcement Planning Commission,
Federal (4,521.00) & the Law Enforcement Assistande |
- $109,619.00 Administration, under the Omni- _
AUSTIN MOTORS, INC.: . bus Crime Control & Safe Streetls
) Resolution-Accepting Bid of Act-of~19687as "Amended: | 1057
Austin.Motors,_Inc._for.Three_ APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN (BEER BOARD) : -
(3) 1971 ModelAutomobiles for Resolution-Setting the Terms of
“the~Cheériff*s~Department in—the Service. for.Members-of-the — |
Amount of $7907.09. 21 _Hamilton County Beer Board &
Providing for the Appointment | — |
of its_ Chairman. 107




October 7, 1970

December 16, 1970 (Con't.)

BONDS TERRACE SUBDIVISION:
_ Resolutlon—To Abandon A Drain-

BUILDING NEEDS FOR COUNTY SCHOOLS-,
PROJECTTON-

'age Easement Between TW° Lots. The Hamilton - -County School Board
["BUSH;"WILMA™ LOUISE: presented—a Projectionof Build¥
Resolution-Authority to Accept ing ‘Needs for Hamilton County
: Offer of Wilma Louise Bush to Schools’ in the amount of
Purchase-Lot—-31—Bl+—2,—~Ward —i— $8+5054-000700-—(Projection-not
18, Johnson's Revised Addition for copy, but filed with these
to St. Elmo, Reeves Tax #171= \ Minutes.) .= — 81
14=3,_as_shown_in Plat Bk. 5, \ BRAMMER,_DOROTHY_P.. = REGISTER:
P. 6, in the Register'§ Office B Report for November, 1970. 90 o
7_ of ™ Héinllt’o”n“"County_Tenn‘—.i.u January 6, 1971 . —
the_Amount _of $350.00. \ S _BISHOP,_MRS._ BRUCE: . =
BEYER, ARNOLD W. & CAROLYN STEPHEN.S Motion-To confirm the appoint-
ST TBEYER: T ment-of-Mrs:-Holbert-Law-as—a
A Resolution-Authority to Accept meinber of the Juvenile' Court
A Offer of Arnold W. Beyer & wife, €ommission to fill out the un-
Carolyn-Stephens.Beyer_to_Pur= vxplredﬁterm_of_Mrs__Bruca
chase Lots 21 & 22, Bl. 27,, Bishop. P ] 100
Ward 177 C.LILIIT RY #l; Reevep BIDS TO BE SUBMITTED TO COUNCIL BEKORE ’l—
- Tax_#30-8-1_& #30-8-2, as TIME-FOR.-VOTING: .
shown in-Plat Bk. 3 BB. 33, Resolution-(NO HEADING): Bids
- in-the-Register's-Office-of “to~be submi tted~t6 Members of
Hamilton Co., $enn. in the the County Council 10 days be-
Amount of $403.32.: 10 fore time for voting on them. 101
- BRAMMER, DOROTHY P, — REGISTER: January_20, 1971
\Report for SQREember, 1970. 17-a BOND CERTIFICATION (GENERAL IMPROVE-
October—215=1970 MENT;—Series—1970)= -
L BUDGET (SCHOOL) AMENDED: Motion-That the certification
-Resolution-To Amend the School with respect to the sale and
— Fund.Budget.by Adding.the —award-of-the-$2;000;000:00
Following: General Improvement Bonds,
T |77 InstructionT $1265000:00~ T Series 1970, be made a part of T
ol Attendance-Service 1,000.00 ‘ : 105
Capital Outlay __-190,000.00 (Photostat of Certification) 105-a
$317~000 00 20 BRAMMER;—DOROTHY-P=REGISTER:
BUDGET (COUNTY GENERAL) AMENDED: Report for -December, 1970. 107-B
Resolution=To—Amend™the~Count BEER BOARD TERMS OF SERVICE:
— __General Fund Budget by Adding| ~ Resolution=Setting. the-Terms —_
or deducting the following: of Service for Members of the
- Add-Health-Department-TB Hamilton County Béer Board & T
Project $105,376.00 Providing_for_ the_ Appoihtmeg; ,
Add-Health Department-— ‘of its Chairman. 107 -
— Immunlzatlon Project-Federal _ .February-17, ~197.1- -
8,764.00 BATTLEFIELD TRAIL:
Deduct=Health~Department= Résolution=To Déclare Biffle-
wee|eee_County-wide Family Planning- | 53 field Trail A District Road. | 117
Federal (4,521.00) BOOKER, JIM=~=(SUPT OF CO. PARK):
- Nov:—4-—1970—$109.,619..00 Motion=to-employ-Mr.—Ernest
BUDGET (COUNTY GENERAL) AMENDED: Barker as Supt. of the Hamilton
Resdlution-To Amend the Gen- Co. Park.Mr. Jim Booker was
eral -County.-Fund.- Budgef by nominated_as_Supt._of_the_Par
Adding: On Roll Call vote, Mr. Jim
MiSCTE€llaneous Appropriation Booker-was~elected suptTof
_ ] $80.75 34 the Hamilton County Park to
. November 18, 1970 serve at the present salary
=== [—BENNETT;—MRST LENA-PICKETT & AMY-{i: designated-for-this-particulay
PICKETT: - post. 118
o Resolution-Authority to Accepit BARKER, ERNEST (ASS'T. SUPT. OF WHITE OAK
- 0 ffer-of-Aamy—L.—P ickett, HIGHWAY_DEPARTMENT: -
" single, & Mrs. Lena’Pickett Motion-to employ Mr. Ernest T
T [T T T Bennetf, Marriéd, to Ppurchase Barker~as~Ass"tI"SuptiTof "the| iy -
. Lot 83, Ward.13, Lee_Allen White Oak Highway Department, -
Subdivision, as shown in Plat and that Mr. Hoyt Branham be made I
Bk= —P3 —in—the-Reg- Shop-Foreman-;— 1-18 —
e ister's Office of Hamilton | BRANHAM, HOYT{SHOP FOREMAN) :
County, Tenn. in the Amount . Motion-to employ Mr. Ernest
O — 0f-$627+72 52 Barker_as._Assistant_Supt._of
BOYCE TOWN: the white Oak Highway Dept., &
- Resolution=Authority-to—- that-Mr:—Hoyt Branham-be made
Accept Offer of William L. Shop Foreman. 118 ,
Thomas to Purchase Lot South . March 3, 1971 o
- 25_feet-of—_15,-Block-5,-Boyc BLAND,_WYNSTON_E..,—SR.: —
Town, as shown in Plat Bk.__ |, Resolution-Rezoning from Locall
N P.____, in the Register's Offilce Busineéss District to Géneral
N S .of Hamilton_County,_Tenn._in Business District_a Tract of
the Amount of $200.00. 54 Land Being Tracts. 2, Part of
- || ————|—— BRAMMER ;~DOROTHY~P ;—~—REGISTER — | 476 ;87 Tracts—10;
Report for October, 1970. 57 18, & _Part of 20 of Lee Park-
December 16, 1970 way. 124
—~ -~ —| — BLACKMON—BRETTON-M:: — BURNS—WILLIAM-L:— &-DORIS-K=+:
Resolution-Rezoning from Resolution-Authority to Accept
T T Adricultural District to Offer of Wm. L. Burns & wife,
- Urban_Residential District_a Doris_K..Burns_to_Purchase_Lof
Tract of Land Being the Len 22, Bl. 5, ward 15, Belvoir
- - G—Robinson-Tract—and-a-Part|——— pPark, Reeves Tax #97-1-6, as 131
_ of the Perry Robinson Tract.| 78 shown in Pl. Bk. 8, P. 49, in| L\
LT T the™ Reglster s Office of Ham. N\
I Co., Tenn. in the Amount of $200.004 ?




March 3, 1971 (Con't.) ‘May 5, 1971
ggg %ARDE%E%%gg g%gg?ED TO FILL BROWNTOWN RQAD REZON?NG: o
M Resolution-Rezoning_ from Agri-=| ___ |}
Motion-That Mr. Tom Prestwood cultural District to Rural Resil-
be_giected,a§_a;mgmbg;*pf;;be dential-District—a-Tract-of——{——-
Héml}ton County Beer Board, Land l8cated on the North side

- £illing~the-post~formerly= of Browntown Road West of the T
occupied by Chief Ray Evatt, and interseetion-of-0ld-Dayton-Pike
that Judge Frost write the and Browntown Road. 208
deceasedls-wife-a-letter-of —BUDGET"™ AMENDMENTS T - - —
appreciation for the service o Resolution-To Amend the 89.10 Il
rendered on this Board. 133 Fund Budget as Follows: 211

o BOOKER T. WASHINGTON STATE PARK: Increase-ESEA-Title-I .
Motion-That the County Manager $433,011.00
g request-that-the-Ooltewah- Tncrease ESEA Title II -

. " Georgetown Road from Highway #1[L 40,201.94 .
to the Mayhan Gap Road,r and the $473,212.94
Champion-Road-from-Highway-#58 RES6 1UtoA=T6 Amend ~tHeSchool
to the Booker T. Washington Fund Budget as Follows: 211
State Park be improved-under Increase Head Start $186,476.00

p— the Federal Secondary Road Increase-Y;0:Ps 4,832.00——
' System. 134 $191,308.00
' BRAMMER;DOROTHY-P~REGISTER: Resolution-To Amend County o
. Report for January, 1971 151 General._Fund_Budget.by._Adding
March 17, 1971 .-
, the Following:
BRooiingifﬁﬂo Declare Midfield Miscellaneous™Appropriations i
Drive T Brookside DrT, Edgefield in_the Amount of $705.84 e
’ . o . o ] Unclaimed Funds of Elizabeth 212
Dr., Edgefield Court, Dalefielgd . 3 . Py
- - - Corry-Zind-erstein—$§352:94 —
Lane & Glenfield Lane District Unclaimed Funds of Margaret
Roads—2nd-Classs 156 Corry Farron 352.92
BRADLEY, CHARLES NORMAN & FRANCES: .
Resolution-Authority to Accept ResolutlonzTowAmendbthe_Cognty~_-_ -
General Fund Budget by Adding
Offer_of_Charles_Norman_Bradley I S-SRI
. the Following:  Miscellaneous
& wife, Frances W. Bradley to . s .
e e ey e L e e T e 3o Appropriations in the Amount
Purchase~Lot—6~Block—I5,Ward A |
. . of $1,188.50, Unclaimed Funds
12, Cagles 2nd Addition, Reeves
Tax #12-21-5, as shown in Plat of-George-M-—Dyars 2124—
! . . BALANCES TRANSFERRED:
- Book—4~Page—22-—in—-the-Register-s Resoliution-Authorize Tt F -
. . ansfer
Office of Hamilton County, of_Unencumbered.Balances 213
Tennessee in the Amount of "BOUNDARIES FOR VOTING PRECINCTS: (cr'rY'}
. $100..00 158 Resolution-To-Change-the-Existpr——0-|
BOLILES, DAVID: ing Boundaries of the Fourteenth
—-.: Resolution=Authority-to-Accept Ward WitHin thé City of Chattar
—_ Offer of David Boliles to Pur- nooga:_to_Authorize the Hamil-| I _.
chase Lot 3, Bl. M, & Lot 4, ton County Election Commission
?lw-Gj—Del—RaywparkT—as-shown to~make~said-Changes-upon—the -
in Plat Book 11, P. 15, in the Official Map Heretofore Adopted
Register's Office of Hamilton and to Designate the said
County,_ Tennessee,_in the ' _Boundary-Changes-by-Map-&-to
Amount of $816.00. 160 Record Said Map with the County
— BUDGET- AMENDED~( GENERAL—FyND) Court-clerk- 215 |-
Resolution-To Amend_the County BOUNDARIES FOR VOTING PRECINCTS: n
General Fund Budget by Adding (EAST RIDGE)
the-Following:—Miscellaneous Resolution-To-Change—-the-Exist{r-—
Appropriationzin the Amount of ing Boundaries of the Voting
$124.00, Tax Refund. 161 : Precincts within the City of T
— | —BRAMMER—DOROTHY-P.—~—REGISTER: East_Ridge.&-to_Increase-the. . |
Report for February, 1971. 165 number of Voting Precincts from
April~ 77,1971 Three—(3)Tto Five—(5);—to~AuthF——"{—-
AMERICAN HOME BUILDERS, INC,: orize the Hamilton County L
Resolution-Rezoning from Agri- Election Commission to make
cultural-District—to-Urban said-Changes-upon—the-0fficiall———1/ -~

o Residential Districtaa Tract. Map Heretofore Adopted & to

of Land Being the NW 91' of 174 Designate the said Boundary B

- Lots-3,4,5-&-All-of-Lots-26-& Changes._by_Map.&_to_Record

27 of Chattanooga Garden Farms. said Map with the County Court
’ T —TAIR"CONDITIONERS FOR™MRS, HIXSON™& —Clerk: — —— 215
MR, NOBLES' OFFICES: June 2, 1971
Resolution-Accepting Bid of BORK MEMORIAL HOSPITAL TRUSTEE:
Ownbey-Sheet-Metal—~Co.—for—tw (Harry-White) R |
‘ Air Conditioners to be Installl- Motion-That Mr. Harry White be
N B ed in the Amount of $5675.00. appointed to the Board of Trus- — |~
- One-5-Ton-Unit-for-Mrs.—Hixsonl's - tees.of_Bork Memorial Hospital] _ __||._
Office in the Amount of $2275.00 for a term of four (4) years. 238
- T and One 7%-Ton Unit for Mr. ||~ | "BETTIS;~JIMMY-Cs: R o
bl _Noble's_Office,_in_the_Amount .| __ _ _ Resolution-Rezoning from Agrir |l
of $3400.00. 174 cultural District to Local Bust
e e April—-21,—1971 — — f-— —_iness.District_a_Tract of_Landj...
BREWER, JESSE DAN: Located at the Southwest inters
R Resolutlon-To Amend the County = |7~ | "7 sec¢tioh~of ‘Bramlett Road and Ware
— General-Fund-Budget-by-Adding- — Branch Road, Also Known_as 0ld| _
the Following: Miscellaneous Birchwood Road. (DENIED) 239
Appropriations in the Amount BUTLER, WAYNE "AT~& H:™ CHARLIE "HOLDER: | "~
- — of $6.90. 184l Motion-And when no one appear-u_ _
ed in the interest of said
— - — — - TT 7T T cause, the "Council “voted unan= i
e e N _ e |- .]- —_.imously to DENY the petition of
R . Mr. Wayne A. Butler & Mr. Chasl| f;’
: T 7| 7~ Holder, to approve a Cond. Permit |



June 2, 1971 (Con't.)

'Sept. 15, 1971 (2:00 P.M.)

to erect a three unit apartment

BUSH FAMILY PROPERTY (FOR PARKING F

on-aAustin-Drive (DENIED)-
June 16, 1971

ACILITIES) :

Motion= To authorize—the—County

Legal Dept. to take legal action

BUSINESS ACTIVITIES TAX:
Resolution=-Resolution-for-Levy

.1f necessary to acquire for

ing of Local Business Activities

parking—faci-lities—for—the
. Regional Health Center the propj

Tax,
BRAMMER, DOROTHY P, - REGISTER:

249

erty located at the southwest
corner_of _East_3rd_sStreet_&

Report for May, 1971.

256

1.7
June—28 7 L)L

BUDGET FOR 1971-72 ADOPTED:

Palmetto Street. -

381

T"BENTON"OQIL—SERVICE?

. Resolution-Accepting Bid of

Resolution-Adopting Budget
Covering_the_Fiscal. Year_1971=7

‘Benton 01il Service For #2 Heat-

for Hamilton County, Tennessee.

271

ing-0il—for—the-School-Term-of

- 1971-72-Delivered to Hamilton

July 21771971
BUILDING CODES:

County Schools & the Chambliss

Motion-At thé:diregtion of

Home_in_the_Amount_of_$..1325
per Gallon.

Judge-Frosts—copies-of—the
following Building Codes are to

BRAMMER+—-BOROTHY—P+——-REGISTER:

383

393.

be filed with the County Court
Clerk:

Report for August, 1971

Southern Standaid Plumbing

A}

CodeT0f—19677
Southern Standard Electricall

Code of 1968.

Southern-Standard-Gas—Code

of 1969.

Southerh standara,Building
Code.0f_1969

283

BLANCHE ROAD:

Resolution=To Déclaré Blanche
Road A District Road.’

August 4, 1971
BANKS_ROAD _(AT_E._BRAINERD_ROAD).:

Resolution-Rezoning from Agri-

District a Tract of Land Locat+

ed in the 9300 Block of East

Brainerd—Roads—Being—on—the—-Nx
Side of E. Brainerd East of

Banks Road.

289

BRANDON.,— CHARLES —W.:
‘ Resolution-Authority to Accept

Offer—of~Charles W. Brandon to

Purchase Lots 10 & 11, Thurmans

Subdivision, Ward 18, Reeves

Tax-#182-4-5-&#182-4-67—as

304

shown in Plat Bk. 3, P. 29, in

the Register's Office of Ham-

ilton_County,._Tenn.,.in_the_Amount_..

of $110.00.

BAY HILL DRIVE: v —
Resolution-To_Declare Bay Hill

Drive, Sequoyah Terrace &

Joseph-Terrace-District—Roadss
.BONDS FOR EXCAVATIONS: ‘

w
o
~J

Resolution; To Require Permits
& Posting of Bonds Through_ the

County Engineer's Office by All

personsy—Firmss—or—corporations
Prior to Any Excavations Being

Made in a County Road: To Pro-

vide_Specifications-&iRegula—
tions for Repairs: To Provide

for~Forfeiture of Bond: And to
Provide for Proper Safequards

for the Public..

308

- r——

August =185 1971
BOARD OF EDUCATION TO BRING SUIT

PR

‘—PROGRAMT)-:—

»44—"-approval—of—the-Council—to

(RE: THE VALIDITY OF ANNEXATION

Motion-To grant the request of

Dr. Sam McConnell for the

notify the Hamilton County

Board of Education, that if it
-.—-_ were_determined necessary_suit]
might be brought in the name of

---——Hamilton-County; to challenge- |-

{--——— leave- certain-schools-in-the—|

annexation proposal which woulgd

=

area under the county's juris-
77 7 7'diction.

B T T

3147




BILLS (HOUSE)

April 21, 1971

BILLS (SENATE)

BILL (HOUSE) NO. 185, CHAPTER NO.

557 PRIVATETACTS OF "1971(RE:
NUMBER OF JURORS TO BE IMPANELED) :

Resolution-Ratifying and Approw

-ing-House-Bill—-No+1857—-Chapter

No. 55,  Private Acts of 1971. 183

BILL (HOUSE) NO. 202, CHAPTER NO.

5.3,-PRIVATE-ACTS-OF-1971 _(RE:—COM=

PENSATION OF ELECTION OFFICIALS):

Resolution=Ratifying and Approv
ing House Bill No. 202, Chapter

| =~ ———June-16; 1971

No. 53, Private Acts of 1971. 184

HOUSE BILL NO. 939, CHAPTER NO. 135

PRIVATE ACTS OF 1971 (RE: COMPENSATION

FOR~JUDGES)—(—PHOTOSTAT-P:—250-3)

Resolution-Tatifying & Approving

135, _Private_Acts_of 1971. 2

0.

-PRIVATE-ACTS-OF~1971—(RE: —BUILDING|;

HOUSE BILL NO, 937, CHAPTER NO. 134,

ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING & GAS CODES)

(PHOTOSTAT P. 250-C)

Resolution=Ratifying-.and-Approv
ing House Bill No. 937, Chapter

No- 1347 Private Acts of 1971, 251
.HOUSE_BILL_NO._ 812, CHAPTER_NO._148|,

PRIVATE ACTS OF 1971 (RE: SECRETARY]

STENOGRAPHER-FOR-OFFICE-OF-ATTORNEY]|
GENERAL) (PHOTOSTAT P. 250-E)

Resolution-Ratifying and Approv

ing-House-Bill-No.-812,--Chapter

| THOUSE BILL NO, 1381, CHAPTER NO. 191

No. 148, Private Acts of 1971. | 251

PRIVATE ACTS OF_1971 (RE: TEAM

EVALUATION CENTER FOR.  HANDICAPPED

CHILDREN)—-—(PHOTOSTAT-P:—252-4)
Resolution-Ratifying and Approv

ing House Bill No. 1381, Chapter

No.—191.,--Private-Acts-o0f-1971).—}|-252-

——

- n A ar—— ]




BONDS & BORROWING

October 21, 1970

GENERAL IMPROVEMENT BONDS:

-Resolution-Title~Initial—Reso
lution Authorizing the Issuance

of $2,000,000.00 General Im-
provement_Bonds_of Hamilton

County, Tennessee. 19
November—4-—1970
GENERAL IMPROVEMENT BONDS:
R&solution-Providing the Details
0£-$2.,000.,000-General. .Improve= -
ment Bonds, Series 1970, of
] HamilTton County, Tenn., Author-
‘_l izing_and Directing_the Sale
Thereof and Levying Taxes to
Pay—the—Principal—of—and—Inter
est on said Bonds. 34

January 20, 1971

CERTIFICATION_OF-GENERAL.-IMPROVEMENT

BOND SALE AND AWARD (Series 1970):

Motion-That the certifidation

with_respect to_the sale and_award

of the $2,000,000.00 General

Improvement—Bonds;—Series—1970}
be made a part of the Minutes

of this Council. 105

(Photostat-of-Certification)—J105-

February 3, 1971

CAR FOR SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:
Resolution-Accepting Bid_of

Forrest Cate Ford, Inc. for

One—New—1971-Police—Car—for—th
Sheriff's Department in the

Amount of $3,170.34.
August_4.,._1971]

110

BORROWING $600,000.00:

Resolution=Authorizing—Hamilton
County, Tenn. to Borrow the

Sum of Six Hundred Thousand

Pollars—(-$600+000+00)—of~whi:chi
Sum $200,000.00 will be Borrow-

ed from American National Bank
&_Trust_Co...of..Chattanooga,

Chattanooga, Tenn., $200,000.00

from Hamilton National—Bank o
Chattanooga, Chattanooga, Tenn.

and $200,000.00 from Pioneer

Bank-—Chattanooga;—Tenns——said
Borrowing to be upon Notes to

be Signed by the Co. Judge &
the Co._ Court Clerk of said

Co. with Seal Attached and to

Authori:ze—the—Renewal—of—such
Notes, in Accordance with

Sections 5,6 and 7 of Chapter
358-0f—-the-Public-Acts—-0f-1957

of the General Assembly of the

State of Tennessee.

292




. April 7, 1971

August 18, 1971

BAILEY, CHARLES E., JR:

BRYANT ELECTRIC SUPPLY:

Resolution=RezZoning--from-Agri=

cultural District to Urban Resi-

ResolutionzAccepting-Bid-of
Thurman Bryant Electric Supply

dential Districta Tract of Land
Being_the NW % of Section_23,

for the Purchase of various
Light_Bulbs. ‘

Township 6, North 2 South, Range

September 1, 1971

37 West~ofthe~Basis Line 0coea
District.

178

BLACHLEYS SUBDIVISION:

Resoiution-AufhoriﬁywtO“ﬁccept

BUDGET HEARINGS:

Offer of Scott-Schroeder Land-

Judge—Chester—Frost—announced
that the Budget Hearings will

scape Co., Inc., to Purchase

be started on June 1,2,3 & 4 of

division ,of Ridgedale, Reeves

,Lot¢22,,Ward_llT‘B;achlegswSub—

197 1+—for—the-new-fiscal-year
beginning July 1, 1971.

179

Tax"#106-23-6, as shown in Plat
Bk. 1, P. 16, in_the_Register's

L LY B

April 21, 1971
BOUNDARY_CHANGES.- FOR-PRECINCTS:.

Office of Hamilton County, Tenn

in-the-Amount-of-$2357003

Motion-To delay until May 5,

326

1971 anyaction on a proposal
to change Precinct Boundaries

in the City of Chattanooga &

the-Town-of-East—-Ridge;—and
other changes in a number of

places.

182

BUDGET—-FOR~HEALTH-DEPARTMENT:
Motion-to acknowledge receipt

Tof & to considerc¢the  Health
Dept. Budget for 1971-1972, in

the Amount of $611,280.00.

Resolution-Accepting the pro-

BURROUGHS-CORPORATION~{CHECK—SIGNER)-

183

posal 6f the Burroughs Corpora-

in the Amount of $2,112.75.

tion_for_a_Check _Signing Machinge ,
183

BACON;-REED-Li,--&-BESSIE-W::
Resolution-Authority to Accept

Offer of Reed L. Bacon & wife,

Bessie-W.—to-Purchase-Pt.-SE_25.

of SW 25 Sec. 9 T2-R3, Reeves

BRAMMER, DOROTHY P. - REGISTER:

“NOT " 3249-24=1 in the Amount of "
$200.00. .85

e - —— ———— e ——————

Report—for-March;—1971<
May 5, 1971 '

" BROWN, BERNARD H. & JACK MAYFIELD:
Resolution=Rezoning._from_Aqri=

cultural to Rural Residential

District a Tract of Land Locat-
ed on the North Side of Fuller

foad some 2380' East of East

Brainerd-Road:

May 19, 1971

BRAMMER, DOROTHY P, - REGISTER:

222

Report—-for-April.,—1971

June 2, 1971 .

BUDGET “AMENDED?
Resolution-To Amend the County

General Fund Budget by Adding

or-Deducting-the-Following:

Add-Health Dept.-Immunization

Project Federal $6,700.00
Deduct-Health _Dept.=County_wWidg

Family Planning Federal

(4100)

$6,659.00

242

June 16, 1971

BOWMAN, BOBBY J. & WIFE, MONTEEN

TSMITH BOWMAN?

Resplution-Accepting_ the Bid
of Bobby J. Bowman & wife,

254

Monteen—Smith-Bowman—to—Pur-
chase all of Lots Nos. 786 thrt

0}

794, Mission Ridge Land Compan}
Addition.

/+'S

August 4, 1971

BRAMMER;—DOROTHY—P+-——REGISTER:
Repor or June, 1971

309-F

Repor £-£0r- July;~1971
August 18, 1971

309=]

‘BID'FOR SALE OF DEPT. OF EDUCATION

1

PROPERTY: :
Motion-To authorize the Countjy

Manager to adveértise for bids"
for the sale of surplus Prop-

located-on-Bonny-Oaks-Drive:—

erty of the Dept. of Education,

—314




October 7, 1970

November 18, 1970 (Con't.)

CHATTANOOGA LAND COMPANY:
Resolutlon-Authorlty to Accept

CLCIRy #l1 SUBDIVISION:

A}

offer of Frank L. Raymore to

_Resolution-Authority to_Accept

Offer of Chas. H. Friddell &

Purchase—Lots-9-through-13

Chattanooga Land Company, Divis;

wife;—Callie Tiee—Fridell—to-Pur
chase-Parcel #l, Lots 17 & 18,

ion #4, Ward 14, Reeves Tax

Bl. 2, Highlands Subdivision, as

{——#53-2-26;—as-shown-in-Plat-Bk.
8, P. 2, in the Register's

shown—in-Pl+—Bk+—29;7~P+6;-Par-

cel #2, Lot 23, Bl., 22, Ward

Office of Hamilton County,

17, CLCIRy #l SUbdivision as

Tennessee._in_the_Amount of shown_in_Pl. Bk. 31, P. 3, &
 $400.00. | 6 Parcel. #3, Lots 16, 19, 20,23,
‘‘‘‘‘ -~ |"CRISP;—Z:—T—& FRANCES:™ 2472777287 & 31, Ward—177—J37 T -
. Resolution-Authority to Accept Thomas Subdivision as shown in L B
Offer of Z. T. Crisp & wife, pPlat Bk. 10, P. 28, in the Reg- 55 )
et Frances-Crisp-to-Purchase-Lot—j ister*s-0ffice-of-Hamilton-Co.
440, East Highlands, Ward 2, Tenn. in the Amount of $1,463.00.
. Reeves Tax #44C-11-16, as shown CIRCUIT COURT CLERK-LUCILE HIXSON:
- in_Plat_Bk._8, P._ 26, _in_the_ Report_for_October, 1970. 58
Register's Office of Hamilton CRIMINAL COURT CLERK-CLYDE M, SANDERS:
- County;—Tenn:—in—the-Amount-of Report—-for-October-,—-1970. 6l. —_
L $300.00. 8 December 2, 1970 l
CHEROKEE PARK: ' COUNTY JAIL: T
— -Resolution-Authority-to-Accept Motion=that-the_County_Council
Offer of Herschel Hawkins & Adopt the Statement by Judge
wife, Doris E. Hawkins to Pur- Frost concerning a new County
—— chase Lot 23, Bl. 5, Ward_ 12, _ Jail. 63
Cherokee Park, Reeves Tax CHATTANOOGA DISPOSAL, INC.:
#51=4=18-—as—shown—in—Plat—Bk=: .-.Resolution=Accepting_Option_of
14, P. 8, in the Register's 11 Chattanooga Disposal, Inc., &
Office of Hamilton County, Purchasing Ereven & one=half
e e e} _Tenn .—in-the-aAmount-of-$1+300. 00 Acres_(11%)_of Land Adjacent to
CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH: the City of Chattanooga Landfill
— ReSGlution-Authority to Accept - at-summit;—in-Hamilton-Countys; !
— Offer of charles_Friddell,_cC.C. - Tennessee. 65
Plott, Andy Houser, Trustees CAPRI ENTERPRISESSLIMITED, INC.:
of-Calvary-Baptist—Church—to Resolution-Rezoning—-from-Agri-
Purchase Lot 11, Ward 17, Man- cultural District to Rural Resji-
ning Sub., Reeves Tax #38-27-5, dential District a Tract of
«f e }.—— —-as-shown-in-Plat- Bks—1s-P.—11;~|— — __Land _Being in the Southwest___|__ ___ —
in the Register's Office of Quarter of the NW Quarter of
- Hamilton County, Tenn. in the Section—327-Township-3;-Range~27 —
Amount_of_$403.95. 16 W. of the Basis Line, Ocoee l_
CLERK & MASTER-ROBERT W. SUMMAR: District. 66
R Repor t—for-Aprils;-1970 17=B CARY.LANE..&_DANA LANB; —
Report for May, 1970 17-C Resolution-To Declare Cary
Report for June, 1970 17-D Lane and Dana Lane District
—— Report_for-July,-1970 ——17-E — Roads.. 69
Report for August, 1970 17-F CRONON, ROY D. :
October 21, 1970 . Resolutlon-Authorlty'to*Accepc
FARS FOR SHERIFF'S_DEPARTMENT: Offer of Roy D. Cronon to Pur-
Resolution-Accepting Bid of hcase Lots 16 & 17, Bl. 25,
Austin-Motors;—Inc:;—for~Three Ward—13+—Blvd—Park,—Reeves
(3) 1971 Model Automobiles for Tax #167-27-6 & #167-27-7, as
the Sheriff's Department in the shown in Plat Bk. , P. .
Amount -0£-$7907..09. 21 in_the_Register's_Office of
CIRCUIT COURT CLERK-LUCILE HIXSON: Hamilton County, Tenn. in the
" ——Report for - Septerber; 19707 23 Amount of-$4007007 72
| CRIM, COURT CLERK-CLYDE M. SANDERS COUNTY COURT CLERK- DAVID M. RAMSEY:
Report for September, 1970. 24 " Report for November, 1970. 76
] November—_4 ,_1970 December 16, 1970
CONDITIONAL PERMIT FOR ATLAS CHEMI{AL . CIRCUIT COURT CLERK-LUCILE HIXSON{
=~~~ INDUSTRIES: Report- for-November;—1970:—- [-—89—
Motion-To_deny the_ petition of CRIMINAL COURT CLK.-CLYDE M. SANDERS:
Atlas Chemical Industries for Report for November, 1970. 91

Conditional—Permi-teto—construc

and operate a mixing and packaging plant

January-6—1971
COUNTY ATTORNEY (ADDITIONAL) FOR

(mixture of ammonium nitrate &
diesel-fuel-oil,—a-low-grade

SHERIFF'S OFFICE:

explosive) on their property

Resolution-(no-heading)-To
Employ an additional County

November 18, 1970

COTTON;—JOHN-W+ &-EDNA-H~:

Attorney;—be-employed—as—an

in"Ooltewah’ 30 Attorney for Sheriff's Office.|” 97
COUNTY COURT CLERK-DAVID M, RAMSEY] COUNTY ATTORNEY (ASSISTANT) (WALTER_LUSK)

Report for September, 1970. 47 Motion-That Mr. wWalter Lusk,

Report. _for_October,_ _1970. 48

Assistant County Attorney, at

Resolution-Authority to Accept

a retainer of $10,000.00 a

Offer of John W. Cotten & wife|
Edna.H._Cotten_to_Purchase_Lot

L]

year._to.defaend. the._Sheriff. &

any deputies against law suitg

7 & 8, Bl. 4, Ward 11, Price

filed- in—cases pertaining~ to tyhe
performance of their duties, dtc.

Addition #2, as— shown in-Plat
Bk. 22, P. 2, in the Register'

in keeping with Resolution set

Office of Hamilton County,

Tenn—in-the—Amount-of-$100:00[—51—j

out—aghoves 98



























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































